

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos.255-256/2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.-I,JAIPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAIN GRANI MARMO P.LTD.. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 38156/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 19-07-2021 This appln. for early hearing was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Having heard learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the appellant/applicant and carefully perusing the material available on record, we find no merit in the application filed by the appellant seeking early hearing of the appeals.

The application for early hearing is, accordingly, dismissed.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

