

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 255-256 OF 2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,
JAIPUR - II

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S JAIN GRANI MARMO P.LTD. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that these appeals could be dismissed in view of their low tax effect. The joint submission of learned senior counsel for the appellant/Revenue and learned counsel for the respondent(s)/Assessee(s) is placed on record.

Taking note of the aforesaid submission, the Appeals are dismissed, leaving question of law, if any, open.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[B.V. NAGARATHNA]

.....J.
[UJJAL BHUYAN]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 02, 2023

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 255-256/2010

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,
JAIPUR - II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAIN GRANI MARMO P.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on the file)